Swampscott Finance Committee & Capital

Improvement’s Committee

Pursuant to the Massachusetts Open Meeting Law, G.L, ¢.30 4, ss 18-25,
notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Swampscott Finance Commitiee

The meeting will take place: Monday, April 24, 2017

In Room B129 @ the Swampscott High School, 200 Essex

7:00

7:05

7:15

8:45

9:00

Street, Swampscott, Mass

Welcome, Introductions, Opening Comments

Public Comments

Rail Trail Project Presentation
FY18 Budget

Committee Updates and other business — reserved for matters not reasonably
anticipated at the time of posting.

Next Meeting/Adjourn
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