## Swampscott Finance Committee & Capital Improvement's Committee

Pursuant to the Massachusetts Open Meeting Law, G.L, c.30 A, ss 18-25, notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Swampscott Finance Committee

## The meeting will take place: Monday, April 24, 2017 In Room B129 @ the Swampscott High School, 200 Essex Street, Swampscott, Mass

7:00	Welcome, Introductions, Opening Comments		
7:05	Public Comments		
7:15	Rail Trail Project Presentation FY18 Budget		
8:45	Committee Updates and other business – reserved for matters not anticipated at the time of posting.	reaso	nably
9:00	Next Meeting/Adjourn		

TOWN CLERK
TOWN OF SWAMPSCOTT